
 
 

We are lucky in New Zealand to have many avenues available to us for funding. Funding and 

grants are only available to community groups or not for profit organisations where the 

greater community may benefit. There are 3 main stages of a funding application 

1. Identify the need 

2. Identify the aim and outcomes 

3. Implementation 

The starting point for any project is to be clear on the need it is addressing. What is 

the problem, issue, or situation where something needs to change to make things better? Is it 

benefiting for a person, a group of people, or an organisation? 

The aim describes the purpose of the project and the outcome is the desired result. 

You will also need to state the steps in which you will achieve your goals. How will it be 

implemented? 

For example where will the Defib be located, will it be available to the public? How will you 

train members to use it. How will you budget for replacement parts if needed? The more 

information you include in your application, the better your chance. 

Find below a list of reputable funding providers in New Zealand. The application process can 

be a little time consuming but if you do receive funding the benefits to you and your 

community greatly outweigh the brief time commitment. 

 

 

 

 

Group Name Contact 
The Trusts Community Foundation www.ttcfltd.org.nz 

Southern Trust www.southerntrust.org.nz 

Community Matters www.communitymatters.govt.nz  

Generosity NZ http://generosity.org.nz 

NZCT (Sports Funding) www.nzct.org.nz 

The Tindall Foundation www.tindall.org.nz 

Grass Roots Trust www.grassrootstrust.co.nz 

Four Winds Foundation www.fourwindsfoundation.co.nz 

Sport NZ (Sports) www.sportnz.org.nz 
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Gaming Machine Societies Contact 
Buller Community Development Company Limited www.buller.org.nz 

The Whitehouse Tavern Trust Board www.whitehousetaverntrust.co.nz 

First Light Community Foundation Limited www.firstlightfoundation.co.nz 

Constellation Communities Trust Limited www.constellationtrust.org.nz  

The Lion Foundation (2008) www.lionfoundation.org.nz 

Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club www.cossieclubs.org.nz 

Pelorus Trust www.pelorustrust.net.nz 

Dragon Community Trust Limited www.dragon.org.nz 

Oxford Sports Trust Inc www.oxfordsportstrust.org.nz  

The Bendigo Valley Sports And Charity Foundation www.bendigovalley.co.nz 

Cert Your Local Gaming Trust Limited www.cert.net.nz/ 

Ahaura/Grey Valley Lions Club Inc www.ahauragreyvalleylions.co.nz 

Ilt Foundation www.iltfoundation.org.nz 

Four Winds Foundation Ltd www.fourwindsfoundation.co.nz 

Trillian Trust www.trillian.co.nz 

Southern Victorian Charitable Trust Inc www.svct.net.nz 

Grassroots Trust Limited www.grassrootstrust.co.nz 

Air Rescue Services Limited www.airrescueservices.co.nz 

Blue Waters Community Trust www.aucklandbowls.co.nz 

Trust Aoraki Limited www.trustaoraki.co.nz 

New Zealand Community Trust www.nzct.org.nz 

Mainland Foundation Limited www.mainlandfoundation.co.nz 

The North And South Trust Limited www.nstl.co.nz 

The Akarana Community Trust Limited www.akaranacommunitytrust.co.nz 

Redwood Trust Incorporated www.redwoodtrust.org.nz 

The Pegasus Sports Foundation Limited www.pegasussportsfoundation.co.nz/ 

Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust www.marcomanagement.co.nz  

Bluesky Community Trust Limited www.bluesky.org.nz 

Mt Wellington Foundation Limited www.mwfl.org.nz 

Milestone Foundation Limited www.milestonefoundation.co.nz 

Infinity Foundation Limited www.infinityfoundation.co.nz  

The Trusts Community Foundation Limited www.ttcfltd.org.nz 

Trust House Foundation www.trusthouse.org.nz 

Pub Charity Limited www.pubcharitylimited.org.nz  

The Southern Trust www.southerntrust.org.nz 

First Sovereign Trust Limited www.fst.net.nz/ 

 

If you need further assistance do not hesitate to contact us on 0800 333 427 or 

info@thedefibstore.co.nz 
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